PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Janssen-Cilag S.A.	03/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.	
Street Address:	Turnhoutseweg 30	
City:	Beerse	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-2340	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10524197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-564-5281

Email: dwilkins@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne B. Elderkin
Address Line 1: Cira Centre, 12th Floor
Address Line 2: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JANS-0075

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah M. Wilkinson

Total Attachments: 2

source=JANS0075Assign4#page1.tif source=JANS0075Assign4#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019187 FRAME: 0096



ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: Filed:

Attest:

WHEREAS, JANSSEN-CILAG S.A., a corporation of Spain, having a place of business at Edificio Johnson & Johnson, Paseo de las Doce Estrellas, 5-7, Campo de las Naciones, 28042 Madrid, Spain (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is an owner of application serial no.

filed , for a letters Patent in the United States, relating to

C-SUBSTITUTED TRICYCLIC ISOXAZOLINE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE AS ANTI-DEPRESSANTS

WHEREAS, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA N.V. a corporation of the State of Belgium, having its principal place of business at Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340-BEERSE, Belgium (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for considerations to be determined by an agreement between Assignor and Assignee, said agreement to be concluded later, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this 8 day of March 2.005.-

JANSSEN-CILAG-SA.

(L.S.)

By Mr. Jose L. Sotoca

Managing Director, Janssen-Cilag S.A.

Ву			
		in the second	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this	day of	- 8 MAR 2005	, , before me, a
Notary Public, personally appeared Mr. Jose L.	Sotoca,	who being by me d	uly sworn did depose and
make proof to my satisfaction that he well knows	the corp	orate seal of JANS	SEN-CILAG S.A., the
corporation named in and which executed the for	egoing A	ssignment; that the	seal affixed thereto is th
proper corporate seal of the said corporation; that	t the sam	e was so affixed the	ereto and the said
Assignment signed and delivered by		, who was at the da	te of execution thereof
of said corporation, in	n the pres	sence of the said de	ponent, as the voluntary
act and deed of the said corporation, and that the	said dep	onent thereupon sig	med the same as
subscribing witness.	-	•	
Subscribed and sworn before me at			the data aforesaid

Notary Public

Porta Police State States States (Committee of the States of the States

PATENT REEL: 019187 FRAME: 0097 JOSE-ARISTONIO GARCÍA SÁNCHEZ, notario de esta Capital y Colegio, DOY FE: -----

Que la firma que antecede corresponde a D. JOSÉ-LUIS SOTOCA SANTOS (con D.N.I./N.I.F. 231.951-L); dejo constancia de lo actuado en documento extendido conforme al art. 207, 2° del Reglamento Notarial, y protocolado bajo el número 648 /05.- La presente legitimación se extiende, exclusivamente, para los efectos que el presente documento pueda producir fuera de España. -----

El idioma en el que está redactado este documento lo conozco en lo pertinente y estimo que su traducción al castellano, que ha quedado unida en el protocolo citado, lo reproduce fielmente.-

Madrid, a 8 de Marzo de 2.005.-





Apostille (o legalización única) (Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961) (Real Decreto 2433/1978, de 2 de octubre)

Pais: España

El presente documento público

2. Ha sido firmado por D. José Aristónico

García Sánchez

- 3. Actuando en calidad de NOTARIO
- 4. Se halla sellado / timbrado con el de su Notaría

CERTIFICADO

- 5. En Madrid
- 6. El 14. Marzo. 2005
- Por el Decano del Colegio Notarial de Madrid,
- 8. Con el número

14961

9. Sello / timbre;

10) Firma

Dona Eva Sanz del Real

Miembro de la Junta Directiva en funcion A de Ben no

REEL: 019187 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 04/20/2007